



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4966/2015, CM Nos. 29330/2016 & 46191/2016

SUNIL GROVER

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Adv. for Mr. R.K.
Saini, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arjun Pant, Adv. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

11.04.2018

Mr. Arjun Pant, learned counsel appearing for the respondent states,
reply to the CM 46191/2016 shall be filed during the course of the day.
Rejoinder thereto, be filed within four weeks.

Re-notify on November 12, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 11, 2018/aky