

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4966/2015

SUNIL GROVER

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.R.K. Saini and
Mr. Harpawan Kumar, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through: Mr. Arjun Pant, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **12.11.2018**

CM No.46191/2016 (for directions)

A reply has been filed to this application, by the respondent, but Mr. Saini submits that he has not recieved a copy thereof. Mr. Pant undertakes to supply a copy of the reply during the course of the day. Let rejoinder thereof, as well as to the writ petition itself, be filed within a period of two weeks.

Renotify on 21st February, 2019.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2018/kr