



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4966/2015 & CM APPL. 29330/2016, CM APPL.
46191/2016

SUNIL GROVER Petitioner

Through: Ms. Urvashi Tripathi, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through: Mr. Arjun Pant, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

21.02.2019

Ms. Urvashi Tripathi, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks and is granted four weeks' further time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondent in response to CM APPL. 46191/2016.

Counter affidavit to the main writ petition be also positively filed within the said time.

Renotify on 9th May, 2019.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2019

bh