



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4966/2015 & CM APPLs. 29330/2016, 46191/2016

SUNIL GROVER Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. K. Saini, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through: Mr. Arjun Pant, Adv. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **09.05.2019**

CM APPL. 46191/2016 (for direction)

The reply to this application stands filed by the DDA. Mr. R. K. Saini, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that he does not seek to file any rejoinder thereto.

Accordingly, list this application along with the writ petition for hearing and disposal on 29th July, 2019.

W.P.(C) 4966/2015

Short affidavit/counter affidavit stands filed by the DDA.

Mr. Saini submits that he does not seek to file any rejoinder either to the short affidavit/counter affidavit filed by the respondent to the writ petition either.

List this writ petition along with the application for hearing and disposal on 29th July, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 09, 2019/bh