



\$~49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 4966/2015 & CM APPL. 29330/2016, CM APPL. 46191/2016

SUNIL GROVER

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv for DDA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

%

**ORDER**  
**21.05.2024**

1. List on 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**MAY 21, 2024**